AURARIA

Nature/
Classification

Theft of a Bicycle
Theft of a Bicycle

Use or Offer of
False Information
&Trespass

Theft

Sexual Assault

Resisting Arrest,
Unlawful
Possession of a
Controlled
Substance &
Possession of
drug
Paraphernalia

Theft of a Bicycle

Warrant Arrest

Auraria Campus Police Department

Community College of Denver

Case
Number

15-2717
15-2703

15-2668

15-2633

15-2649

15-2648

15-2641

15-2635

Date/Time
Reported

043015
1939

043015
1348

042915
1140

042815
1100

042815
2223

042815
1959

042815
1637

042815
1130

Metropolitan State University of Denver

Crime Log
April 2015

Date/Time
Occurred

042915-043015
1830/1930

043015
1030-1345

042915
1140

042015-042815
1730/1055

042815
2150-2210

042815
1959

042815
1354-1515

042815
1130

Location

N/W Ext of North
(Bike Rack)

N/W Ext of North
(Bike Rack)

Cherry Creek

Boulder Creek

Colfax @ Auraria
Light Rail Station

Cherry Creek

South Ext.
Pe/Event Center

Colfax @ Auraria
Light Rail Station

University of Colorado Denver Downtown Campus

Disposition

Inactive
071515

Inactive
061715

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Inactive

061715
Unfounded

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Active

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Miscellaneous
Information

Red/White/Blue Bike &
Blk U-Lock
Orange Bike & Blk
Cable Lock

Willams, John W
101359

4 Silver Apple Mac
Book Pros

Assist To Denver
Police

Neustel, Zachary
121378
Banned Party

Blue & White
Diamondback Bicycle

Cheatwood, Damon
120273
No Campus Affiliation



Nature/
Classification

Urinating in
Public

Warrant Arrest

Trespass

Warrant Arrest

Warrant Arrest

Possession of a
Controlled
Substance &
Possession of
Drug
Paraphernalia

Trespass

Indecent
Exposure

Theft

Trespass

Case

Number

15-2619

15-2619

15-2617

15-2600

15-2593

15-2557

15-2550

15-2530

15-2521

15-2483

Date/Time
Reported

042715
1411

042715
1411

042715
1235

042615
1337

042615
0227

042415
1515

042415
1120

042315
1539

042315
1347

042115
1051

Date/Time
Occurred

042715
1411

042715
1411

042715
1235

042615
1337

042615
0227

042415
1500-1515

042415
1120

042015
1320

041715-042315
1800/0943

042115
1051

Location

Auraria West Light

Rail Station

Auraria West Light

Rail Station

Cherry Creek

7™ & Auraria
Parkway

Tivoli

Cherry Creek

Exterior of
Central

Tivoli Parking
Garage

King Center

Plaza

Disposition

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Cleared by
Adult Arrest

Cleared by
Adult Arrest

Cleared by
Adult Arrest

Active

Inactive
061715

Cleared by
Adult Arrest

Miscellaneous
Information

Rooney, Trevor
012793
No Campus Affiliation

Tobey, Clint
020977
No Campus Affiliation

Ortegon, Dominic
052582
No Campus Affiliation

Newman, Richard
013172
No Campus Affiliation

Bradley, Aaron L
012195
MSU Denver Student

Woolheater, Raymond
032384
No Campus Affiliation

Hallio, Bailey
092392
No Campus Affiliation
Male, 40-50’s,Grayish
Hair, Gray Ford Truck
with Possible Wyoming
Plate 226462

Bose Speakers

Jenkins, Seth
061588
No Campus Affiliation



Nature/
Classification

Trespass

Criminal Mischief
Theft

Criminal Mischief
to a Vehicle

Possession of
Injection Devices

Theft
(Attempted)

Burglary

Theft
(Attempted)

Theft

Theft
(Attempted)

Theft

Damaging,
Defacing or
Destruction of
Private Property

Case

Number

15-2483

15-2481

15-2461

15-2460

15-2457

15-2440

15-2450

15-2449

15-2441

15-2439

15-2434

15-2430

Date/Time
Reported

042115
1047

042115
2030

042115
0930

042115
0808

042115
0005

042015
1332

042015
1853

041915
0905

042015
0955

042015
1314

042015
1008

042015
0230

Date/Time
Occurred

042115
1047

042115
1800-2015

042015
1000-1045

041715-042115
1645/0645

042115
0005

041915-042015
0800/0730

042015
1845-1850

041815-041915
1650/0900

041815-042015
1955/0950

041715-042015
1400/1100

041715-042015
1700/0915

042015
0230

Location

Plaza

Facilities
Management
Boulder Creek

Facilities
Management

Exterior of
Boulder Creek

King Center

Student Commons

(Qdoba)

Cherry Creek

Cherry Creek
Central
King Center

5" Street Garage

Disposition

Cleared by
Adult Arrest

Inactive
061815

Inactive
062215
Inactive
061715

Cleared by
Adult Arrest

Inactive
061715

Active

Inactive
061815
Warrant Issued
62315

Inactive
061815

Inactive
061715

Inactive
062315

Cleared by
Adult Arrest

Miscellaneous
Information

Finton, William
010388
No Campus Affiliation

Four Service Vehicles
Marked With Graffiti

Silver Mac Laptop

Cart #40 Ignition Switch
Forcibly Removed

Pew, Robert
081483
No Campus Affiliation

Projector Cable Cut
(Unsuccessful)

White Male, Blond Hair,
Mid 20’s, 5’7, 130lbs,
Red Baseball Cap,
Plaid Shorts,
Black Hoodie
Projector Unit, Ceiling
Mount, Podium
Damaged
(Unsuccessful)

Projector Unit

Misc. Media Cables Cut
(Unsuccessful)

Black Blue Ray Player

Rodezno, John C
110590
Unknown Campus
Affiliation



Nature/
Classification

Throwing Stones
or Missiles

Theft
Theft of Motor
Vehicle
Theft
Theft

Theft

Theft of a Bicycle

Theft
Theft

Trespass

Trespass

Warrant Arrest

Case
Number

15-2430

15-2416
15-2408
15-2377
15-2371

15-2378

15-2375

15-2365
15-2364

15-2356

15-2356

15-2324

Date/Time
Reported

042015
0230

041915
0855

041815
1425

041615
2048

041615
1801

041615
2152

041615
2000

041615
1645

041615
1626

041615
1130

041615
1130

041515
0301

Date/Time
Occurred

042015
0230

041815-041915
1630/0850

041815
1300-1304

041615
2000-2030

041615
1630-1730

041615
1700-2152

041615
1400-1950

041615
1600-1615

041015
1230-1235

041615
1130

041615
1130

041515
0301

Location

Lot Aspen

Cherry Creek
Tivoli Parking
Garage
Cherry Creek

Boulder Creek

Confluence

North Ext. Of West

Cherry Creek
Tivoli

Cherry Creek

Cherry Creek

10" & Champa

Disposition

Cleared by
Adult Arrest

Warrant Issued
062315

Inactive
062215

Inactive
061715

Inactive
061815

Inactive
061815

Inactive
061715

Inactive
061815

Inactive
061715

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Miscellaneous
Information

Rodezno, John C
110590
Unknown Campus
Affiliation

Projector Unit, Touch
Screen

2000 Blue Honda Civic
807MKM

$600.00
Blk Asus Laptop

enMotion, Automated
Soap Dispenser &
Compact Quad
Coreless Tissue
Dispenser

Blk w/ Green Stripes
Mountain Bike & Chain
Lock

Grey Apple Mac Book
Silver I-Pad & Blk Case

Ingram, Dean
022686
No Campus Affiliation
Pew, Robert
081483
No Campus Affiliation
Roley, Zachary
082890
No campus Affiliation



Nature/
Classification

Sex Offense
(Fondling)

Theft of a Bicycle

Criminal Mischief
to a Vehicle

Harassment

Trespass

Third Degree
Burglary
Theft
Theft
Theft

Criminal Mischief

Case

Number

15-2312

15-2308

15-2307

15-2301

15-2300

15-2293

15-2272

15-2267

15-2266

15-2255

Date/Time
Reported

041415
1727

041415
1615

041415
1544

041415
1214

041415
1115

041415
0045

041315
1219

041315
1122

041315
1110

041315
0245

Date/Time
Occurred

041415
1230-1245

041415
0930-1600

041415
1045-1540

041415
1136-1209

041415
1115

041015-041415
2200/0045

041315
1015-1145

041315
1100-1110

041315
1030-1055

041215-041315
1030/0245

Location

Central

Southeast Ext.
Boulder creek

Lot Elm

Arts Breezeway

Cherry Creek

Plaza

Tivoli

Tivoli
Cherry Creek

North

Disposition

Refused to
Prosecute

Inactive
061715

Inactive
061715

Inactive
061715

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Inactive
061715

Active

Inactive
061715

Inactive
061715

Inactive
061515

Miscellaneous
Information

Blk Male, Late 40’s,
5’11, Brown Eyes,
Short Blk Curly Hair,
Full gray Beard &
Mustache, Wearing a
Gray t-shirt & Army
Green Pants
Blk Mountain Bike &
Cable Lock
Scratch in the form of
the Letter X & a Long
Two Foot Scratch on
Driver’s Side
Blk Male, 5’4, 150,
Wearing Blk Pants, Blk
Hoodie (MSU Denver
on the Front), & White
Shoes
Perkins, Gerald
101386
No Campus Affiliation
Damaged Vending
Machine
Nikon Camera & Blk
Strap

Silver I-Pad & Blk Case
Blk I-Phone & Blk Case

Broken Window



Nature/
Classification

Theft (From
Motor Vehicle)

Warrant Arrest

Theft

Theft (Recovered
Stolen I-Phone)

Warrant Arrest

Theft

Possession of a
Controlled
Substance &
Third Degree
Criminal
Trespass

Theft

DUI

Theft

Case

Number

15-2178

15-2170

15-2158

15-2153

15-2141

15-2118

15-2112

15-2088

15-2078

15-2020

Date/Time
Reported

041015
1353

040915
1012

040815
2030

040815
1555

040815
1135

040715
1225

040715
0719

040615
1356

040615
0208

040215
1450

Date/Time
Occurred

040915
0330-0410

040915
1012

040815
1430-1600

040815
1540-1550

040815
1135

040715
1120-1135

040715
0719

040215-040615
1215/1200

040615
0208

040215
1400-1405

Location

Lot Aspen

Boulder Creek

Boulder Creek

Library

Boulder Creek

Arts

Boulder Creek

Boulder Creek

12" & Larimer

Library

Disposition

Inactive
061515

Released No
Charges

Inactive
061515

Inactive
061515

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Inactive
061515

Assist to
Denver Police

Inactive
061515

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Inactive
061515

Miscellaneous
Information

Red/Blk Oakley
Sunglasses, $100.00
Cash, Gold w/Blk Onyx
Ring, 30 pc Snap-on
Socket set
Montoya, Joseph

121779
No Campus Affiliation

Silver Mac Book Pro
Laptop & Tan Case

Theft Suspect- White

Male 20’s, Long Brown

Hair, White t-shirt, blk

Pants, Blk Shoes & a
Blk Backpack

Moore, Nicholas
053187
No Campus Affiliation

Silver Mac book Pro &
a Hard Blk Case

Banned Party

Blk Touch Screen
Controller

Chaudoir, Travis
120275
No Campus Affiliation

Gray Apple Mac book
Pro



Nature/
Classification

Criminal Mischief
(Graffiti)

Warrant Arrest

Theft

Warrant Arrest

Case

Number

14-2017

15-2010

15-1996

15-1990

Date/Time
Reported

040215
1230

040215
0335

040115
1540

040115
1221

Date/Time
Occurred

040215
1030-1230

040215
0335

040115
1430-1510

040115
1221

Location

Arts

14" & Larimer

Arts

SW Ext. Central

Disposition

Graffiti
Removed

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Inactive
060515

Cleared By
Adult Arrest

Miscellaneous
Information

3 Swastikas & Foul
Language
Freuchtel, Christopher
090578
No Campus Affiliation
Gray Apple Mac book
Pro
Madden, Axel
082779
No Campus Affiliation



